Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000058 10546378 06/22/2006 NJAMA1 01 FC:8021

PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)			
1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):		
	Matthias Willi HORN	Stefan WAN	DER
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🕍 No	
	e and address of receiving party(ies) e:		
Intern	nal Address:		
City: _	et Address: State:	ZIP:	
Name Name	e and address of receiving party(ies) e:		
	et Address: State:		
Oity	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Applic	cation number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this	document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🖾 No	

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. October 5, 2005; October 18, 2005; October 19, 2005; October 18, 2005

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / we , the undersigned,

BERBERICH, Heiko Heinz Grafinger Str. 7, 85665 Moosach, Germany

HERBERT, Burkard Otto Ludwigkai 28, 97072 Würzburg, Germany

HORN, Matthias Willi Sonnenstr. 22, 97292 Holzkirchen, Germany

WANDER, Stefan Hans-Böhm-Str. 7, 97264 Helmstadt, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

KOENIG & BAUER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Friedrich-Koenig-Str. 4, D-97080 Würzburg

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and is entitled:

METHOD FOR PREADJUSTING A WEB-MACHINING AND/OR WEB-PROCESSING MACHINE, METHOD FOR SELECTING A LEG DIRECTION AND PREADJUSTMENT SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coveniant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>/0/05/05</u> Date	Heiko Heinz BERBERICH	(L.S.)
Od. 18, 2005 Date	Burkard Otto HERBERT	(L.S.)
Oct. 19. 2005 Date	Matthias Willi HORN	(L.S.)
Oct. 18. 2005 Date	Stefan WANDER	(L.S.)

RECORDED: 06/20/2006